SERVER-380-6000-2.5
Indoor Omni Antenna
8830346 - REV A   •   9/25  PAGE 1 OF 2
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC   •    St .  Louis,  MO   •    Phone: 800-325-3936    •    www.pottersignal.com
Description
The Server-380-6000-2.5 antenna is an omni-interior antenna
that can send signals to a 360° radios range of antenna is
dependent on three factors: 1) physical obstructions, 2) power
generated by booster/BDA, and 3) reception from outside
signal received and distributed by outside antenna. Besides
the antenna itself, parts include equipment for mounting on the
ceiling.
Installation
1.	 Drill a 32mm diameter hole in the ceiling. The ceiling
thickness should be 20mm, maximum.
2.	 Unscrew fixing nut from antenna. Place antenna cable
through hole. Screw the fixing nut back onto antenna and
cable on crawlspace side of ceiling and fasten.
3.	 Attach the N-Female connection from the interior antenna
to the cable leading to the connector labeled INSIDE, on
your booster/amplifier.
4.	 Tighten fixing nut to secure antenna (do not over-
tighten) Storage and Transportation: Store and place in
non-extreme room-temperature and dry environment
Attention: This antenna should not be used near open fire
or flame.
Features
•	 Wide Frequency Band (380 - 6000 MHz)
•	 UHF/Public Safety 700 and 800 Band/3G/4G LTE
Coverage
•	 Low VSWR, good radiating pattern and Low PIM
•	 Easy installation in projects
•	 Corrosion Resistance, Anti-aging
•	 Widely used for In-Building DAS
8830346 - REV A   •   9/25  PAGE 2 OF 2
Potter  Electr ic Signal  Company,  LLC   •    St .  Louis,  MO   •    Phone:  800-325-3936   •    www.pottersignal .com
SERVER-380-6000-2.5
Indoor Omni Antenna
Technical Specifications
Model Description Stock No.
SERVER-380-6000-2.5 380-6000MHZ Low PIM Indoor Omni Antenna 3996200
Ordering Information
Electrical Specifications
Frequency(MHz) 380-520 600-960 1690-2700 2700-4000 4000-6000
Gain (dBi) 1.5 2.5 4.5 5.0 5.5
VSWR ≤2.5 ≤2.0 ≤2.0 ≤2.0 ≤2.0
Polarization Vertical
PIM, 3rd Order, 2x20W (dBc) ≤-140/-150/-153
Horizontal beam width(°) 360°
Vertical beam width(°) 100° 90° 45° 22° 35°
Input Impedance 50 Ω
Max Input Power 50 W
Lightning Protection DC Ground
Mechanical Specifications
Connector N | 4.3-10 Female
Dimensions(mm) Ø285 x 135
Weight (kg) 0.85
Color White
Reflector Material Aluminum
Radome Material ABS (UV Stabilized)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +60°C